Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2014

August
2013

151,559 146,037
154,540 147,123
306,099 293,160

5,152,392 4,932,982
4,678,687 4,919,742
9,831,079 9,852,724

67,741 73,117
47,639 108,195
115,380 181,312

5,220,133 5,006,099
4,726,326 5,027,937
9,946,459 10,034,036

2,817
2,948
2,802

774
9,341

2,772
3,216
1,920

528
8,436

% Change 2014 2013

3.78% 1,116,469 1,070,590
5.04% 1,113,406 1,066,907
4.41% 2,229,875 2,137,497

4.45% 38,458,982 34,032,485
-4.90% 35,989,987 43,308,400
-0.22% 74,448,969 77,340,885

100.00% 583,661 483,791
-55.97% 386,440 514,813
-36.36% 970,101 998,604

4.28% 39,042,643 34,516,276
-6.00% 36,376,427 43,823,213
-0.87% 75,419,070 78,339,489

1.62% 21,214 19,974
-8.33% 22,075 25,249
45.94% 18,061 16,095
46.59% 4,265 5,148
10.73% 65,615 66,466

Calendar Year to Date

% Change

4.29%
4.36%
4.32%

13.01%
-16.90%
-3.74%

20.64%
-24.94%
-2.85%

13.11%
-16.99%

-3.73%

6.21%
-12.57%
12.21%
-17.15%
-1.28%

2015

Fiscal Year to Date
2014

310,155 291,740
312,685 290,800
622,840 582,540

10,173,202 9,206,902
9,227,320 9,846,391
19,400,522 19,053,293

147,163 132,685
90,641 205,709
237,804 338,394

10,320,365 9,339,587
9,317,961 10,052,100
19,638,326 19,391,687

5,698 5,415
5,857 6,450
5,327 3,919
1.379 1,198
18,261 16,982

% Change

6.31%
7.53%
6.92%

10.50%
-6.29%
1.82%

100.00%
-55.94%
-29.73%

10.50%
-7.30%

1.27%

5.23%
-9.19%
35.93%
15.11%
7.53%




