RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	August			Calend	ar Year to Da	ate	Fiscal Year to Date		
_	2014	2013	% Change	2014	2013	% Change	2015	2014	% Change
Passengers									
Enplaned	151,559	146,037	3.78%	1,116,469	1,070,590	4.29%	310,155	291,740	6.31%
Deplaned	<u>154,540</u>	<u>147,123</u>	5.04%	<u>1,113,406</u>	1,066,907	4.36%	312,685	290,800	7.53%
Total	306,099	293,160	4.41%	2,229,875	2,137,497	4.32%	622,840	582,540	6.92%
Freight (in pounds)									
Enplaned	5,152,392	4,932,982	4.45%	38,458,982	34,032,485	13.01%	10,173,202		10.50%
Deplaned	<u>4,678,687</u>	<u>4,919,742</u>	-4.90%	<u>35,989,987</u>	<u>43,308,400</u>	-16.90%	9,227,320		-6.29%
Total	9,831,079	9,852,724	-0.22%	74,448,969	77,340,885	-3.74%	19,400,522	19,053,293	1.82%
BA = 21 ···									
Mail (in pounds)	07.744	70.447	400.000/	500.004	400 704	00.040/	4.47.400	100.005	400.000/
Enplaned	67,741	73,117	100.00%	583,661	483,791	20.64%	147,163	· ·	100.00%
Deplaned	<u>47,639</u>	<u>108,195</u>	-55.97%	<u>386,440</u>	<u>514,813</u>	-24.94%	90,641	<u> </u>	-55.94%
Total	115,380	181,312	-36.36%	970,101	998,604	-2.85%	237,804	338,394	-29.73%
Total Cargo (in pounds)									
Enplaned	5,220,133	5,006,099	4.28%	39,042,643	34,516,276	13.11%	10,320,365	9,339,587	10.50%
Deplaned	4,726,326	<u>5,027,937</u>	-6.00%	36,376,427	43,823,213	-16.99%	9,317,961	• •	-7.30%
Total	9,946,459	10,034,036	-0.87%	75,419,070	78,339,489	-3.73%	19,638,326	19,391,687	1.27%
Aircraft Operations									
Air Carrier	2,817	2,772	1.62%	21,214	19,974	6.21%	5,698	5,415	5.23%
Air Taxi	2,948	3,216	-8.33%	22,075	25,249	-12.57%	5,857	6,450	-9.19%
General Aviation	2,802	1,920	45.94%	18,061	16,095	12.21%	5,327	3,919	35.93%
Military	<u>774</u>	<u>528</u>	46.59%	<u>4,265</u>	<u>5,148</u>	-17.15%	<u>1,379</u>	<u>1,198</u>	15.11%
Total	9,341	8,436	10.73%	65,615	66,466	-1.28%	18,261	16,982	7.53%